
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065289-2025 

Tender

Community Health Checks

Wirral Borough Council

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-065289
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05cc86  
Published 14 October 2025, 3:47pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Wirral Borough Council

Town Hall, Brighton Street

Wallasey

CH448ED

Email

procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UKD74 - Wirral

Wirral Borough Council

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065289-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/065289-2025
mailto:procurementpeople@wirral.gov.uk


Page 2 to 7

PBCP-8675-BHWT

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-north.com

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-north.com

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Regional or local authority

I.5) Main activity

General public services

https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com
https://procontract.due-north.com


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Community Health Checks

Reference number

DN791919

II.1.2) Main CPV code

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

An NHS health check is a tool for early identification of residents at increased risk of
cardiovascular disease and offers support and signposting to individuals to enable them to
make changes to lifestyles to reduce their overall risk.

Community health checks will provide the delivery of an innovative, evidence-based, NHS
Health checks service in the community that is delivered according to the national
pathway excluding people with previously diagnosed vascular disease or who meet the
criteria set out in Office for Health Improvements and Disparities/NHS Health Check/Best
Practice Guidance.

The programme will deliver health checks into the community targeting
groups/communities where health checks have the lowest uptake i.e. men, people using
drugs and alcohol, people from ethnic communities and people living in the 20% most
deprived wards in Wirral.

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract
is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For
the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not
apply to this award.'

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £283,190



Page 4 to 7

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

85000000 - Health and social work services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKD74 - Wirral

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

This is a Provider Selection Regime (PSR) Contract Notice. The awarding of this contract
is subject to the Health Care Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023. For
the avoidance of doubt, the provisions of the Public Contracts Regulations 2015 do not
apply to this award.' 

The services shall be procured by This tender process is being carried out in accordance
with the statutory guidance for the new Provider Selection Regime (PSR) procuring the
services of Community Health Checks. 

The services shall be procured by utilising the competitive process under the Healthcare
Services (Provider Selection Regime) Regulations 2023.

Key Criteria for Evaluation 

Weightings

Quality and innovation (30%)

Integration, collaboration, and service sustainability (20%)

Improving access, reducing health inequalities, and facilitating choice (20%)

Social value (10%)

Value / Pricing Schedule (20%)

II.2.5) Award criteria



Page 5 to 7

Quality criterion - Name: Quality and innovation / Weighting: 30%

Quality criterion - Name: Integration, collaboration, and service sustainability / Weighting:
20%

Quality criterion - Name: Improving access, reducing health inequalities, and facilitating
choice / Weighting: 20%

Quality criterion - Name: Social Value / Weighting: 10%

Cost criterion - Name: Pricing/Value / Weighting: 20%

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £283,190

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system

Start date

1 April 2026

End date

31 March 2029

This contract is subject to renewal

Yes

Description of renewals

Initial contract - 1st April 2026 - 31st March 2029 with two -12 months extensions.

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No



Page 6 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

4 November 2025

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted

English

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

4 November 2025

Local time

1:00pm



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Court of Justice

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-10-15T06:55:52+0100
	TCPDF




